

QUADRANT FUTURE TEK LIMITED

(Formerly known as Quadrant Cables Pvt. Ltd.)

Village Basma, (On Basma-Jhajjon Road), Tehsil Banur, Distt. Mohali, Punjab (India)-140417 Corporate Office: SCO No. 20-21, Sector 66-A, JLPL, Airport Road, Mohali Punjab-160062 Tel.: 0172-4020228, CIN: U74999PB2015PLC039758, E-mail: info@quadrantfuturetek.com Conact No.: +91-91120-00001, +91-97790-90919, +91-98720-01929, +91-99533-33393

Date: March 03, 2025 Ref: Quadrant/SE/2024-25/8

To

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: QUADFUTURE

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 544336

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Update on SEBI Settlement Application as disclosed in the Company's Prospectus dated January 9, 2025 submitted with SEBI in connection with IPO of the Company

Respected Sir/ Madam,

This is with reference to the Settlement Application filed by the Company along with Mr. Mohan Krishan Abrol, a Person of Promoter Group, and Mr. Vivek Abrol, a Promoter & Director of the Company, on October 16, 2024, with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI). The same was disclosed under Risk Factors, as outlined on page 37, in the Prospectus dated January 9, 2025 as submitted with SEBI in connection with the Initial Public Offering (IPO) of the Company.

In this regard, we would like to inform you that the Company has received communication from SEBI through vide email dated March 03, 2025, at 12:29 P.M., for payment of proposed Settlement Charges of Rs. 3,00,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs) by Mr. Mohan Krishan Abrol to SEBI.

Disclosure as required under Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed herewith as 'Annexure - I'.

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company at www.quadrantfuturetek.com.

We kindly request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Quadrant Future Tek Limited (Formerly known as Quadrant Cables Private Limited)

Pankaj Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A53400



QUADRANT FUTURE TEK LIMITED

(Formerly known as Quadrant Cables Pvt. Ltd.)

Village Basma, (On Basma-Jhajjon Road), Tehsil Banur, Distt. Mohali, Punjab (India)-140417 Corporate Office: SCO No. 20-21, Sector 66-A, JLPL, Airport Road, Mohali Punjab-160062 Tel.: 0172-4020228, CIN: U74999PB2015PLC039758, E-mail: info@quadrantfuturetek.com Conact No.: +91-91120-00001, +91-97790-90919, +91-98720-01929, +91-99533-33393

Annexure - I

<u>Disclosure as per Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
a)	Name of the Authority;	SEBI, Division Chief, Settlement Division, EFD - 2
b)	Nature and details of the action(s) taken or order (s) passed;	Proposed Settlement Charges of Rs. 3,00,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs) to be paid by Mr. Mohan Krishan Abrol, a Person of Promoter Group to SEBI.
c)	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	·
d)	Details of violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be communicated;	Reporting of transactions of the promoters and promoter group under Regulation 54 of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018
e)	Impact on financial, operational, or other activities of the listing entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	There is no impact on the Company's financial, operational or other activities.